HTL6305 Data Sheet
内置均衡的 4-5节锂电池保护 IC
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Huatech (and design) is a registered trademark of Huatech Semiconductor Inc.
Copyright Huatech Semiconductor Inc. All Rights Reserved.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
CN2311_1.5.a
1

CN2311_1.5.a
9
订货信息
型号 封装 包装数量 丝印
HTL6305AAAFYT20/R6 TSSOP-20 卷盘，3000 PCS L6305AAA
XXXXXXX
HTL6305AALFYT20/R6 TSSOP-20 卷盘，3000 PCS L6305AAL
XXXXXXX
HTL6305AAGFYT20/R6 TSSOP-20 卷盘，3000 PCS L6305AAG
XXXXXXX
HTL6305AAHFYT20/R6 TSSOP-20 卷盘，3000 PCS L6305AAH
XXXXXXX
HTL6305APAFYT20/R6 TSSOP-20 卷盘，3000 PCS L6305APA
XXXXXXX
HTL6305APCFYT20/R6 TSSOP-20 卷盘，3000 PCS L6305APC
XXXXXXX
HTL6305APDFYT20/R6 TSSOP-20 卷盘，3000 PCS L6305APD
XXXXXXX
Data Sheet HTL6305
内置均衡的 4-5节锂电池保护 IC
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Huatech (and design) is a registered trademark of Huatech Semiconductor Inc.
Copyright Huatech Semiconductor Inc. All Rights Reserved.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
CN2311_1.5.a
10
绝对最大额定值（环境温度 25℃）
符 号 参 数 适用引脚 额定值
VIN_HV 高压引脚输入电压范围 VCC, VCS, TS VSS – 0.3V to VSS+ 35V
VIN_LV 低电压引脚输入范围 DOCT1, DOCT2, VTH VSS – 0.3V to VSS + 5.5V
VIN_HV1 高电压引脚输入范围 SEL VSS – 0.3V to VSS + 35V
VVMON1 VMON1引脚输入范围 VMON1 VSS – 0.3V to VCC + 0.3V
VIN_HV2 高电压引脚输入范围 DCTL, CCTL, VMON2 VSS – 0.3V to VCC + 5.5V
VCELL
电池输入引脚电压范围:
VC(n) to VSS, n=0 to 5; VC5, VC4, VC3, VC2, VC1,VC0 VSS – 0.3V to VSS + 35V
VCHC CHC引脚输出电压范围 CHC VCC – 40V to VCC + 0.3V
VDHC DHC引脚输出电压范围 DHC VSS – 0.3V to VCC + 0.3V
ESD ESD性能(人体模型) ±2kV
TA 工作温度 -40°C to +85°C
TSTG 储藏温度 -40°C to +125°C
JA 封装的热阻抗(TSSOP20) 110°C/W
备注：超过这些“绝对最大额定值”可能对设备造成永久性损坏。这些压力等级，只是针对硬件特定功能操作，不包
含其他超过这些指示的推荐工作状况。长时间暴露在绝对最大额定条件下可能影响器件的可靠性。
HTL6305 Data Sheet
内置均衡的 4-5节锂电池保护 IC
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Huatech (and design) is a registered trademark of Huatech Semiconductor Inc.
Copyright Huatech Semiconductor Inc. All Rights Reserved.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
CN2311_1.5.a
11
电气参数（环境温度为 25℃）
符 号 项 目 说 明 最小值 典型值 最大值 单 位
过充电和过放电保护阈值
VOVP 过充电保护阈值 3.6V ~ 4.45V (步长 50mV) VOVP
- 0.025 VOVP
VOVP
+ 0.025 V
VOVP_HYS 过充电解除迟滞电压 0.1V、0.15V、0.2V VOVP_HYS V
VOVR 过充电解除阈值 VOVR= VOVP – VOVP_HYS
VOVR
- 0.030 VOVR
VOVR
+ 0.030 V
VUVP 过放电保护阈值 2.0V ~ 3.0V（步长 0.1V） VUVP
- 0.050 VUVP
VUVP
+ 0.050 V
VUVP_HYS 过放电解除迟滞电压 0.1V、0.2V、0.3V、0.5V VUVP_HYS V
VUVR 过放电解除阈值 VUVR= VUVP + VUVP_HYS
VUVR
- 0.060 VUVR